
Reso. No. RES-2021-155 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2021-155 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING AN 

AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE ORDER 164640 FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO 

ADDITIONAL FORD TRANSIT CLASS 3 MID-ROOF PASSENGER VANS WITH HANSEL 

FORD, SANTA ROSA, CA IN THE AMOUNT OF $86,810.14, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED $173,620.28 

 

WHEREAS, the Police Department has determined a need for two additional vans for the 

INResponse team; and 

 

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2021, the City Manager approved bid award for Request for 

Quote (RFQ) 21-28 for two Ford Transit Class 3 Mid-Roof Passenger vans to Hansel Ford, Santa 

Rosa, CA in the amount of $86,810.14; and 

 

WHEREAS, on July 29, 2021, the Police Department issued a request to add two more 

vans to Purchase Order 164640; and 

 

WHEREAS, on July 29, 2021, Hansel Ford agreed to honor the General Provision terms 

of RFQ 21-28 under Option to Increase Quantity. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves an amendment to Purchase Order 164640 with Hansel Ford to increase the quantity 

from two to four vehicles under RFQ 21-28 and increase compensation in the amount of 

$86,810.14, for a total amount not to exceed $173,620.28. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 14th day of September 2021. 

 

AYES:  (5) Mayor C. Rogers, Vice Mayor N. Rogers, Council Members Fleming, Sawyer, 

        Schwedhelm 

 

NOES:  (0) 

 

ABSENT: (2) Council Members Alvarez, Tibbetts 

 

ABSTAIN: (0) 

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

  City Clerk        Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ________________________ 

 City Attorney 

 

 


