
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0798 Name: Purchase Order 164640 - Additional Vehicles

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/20/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/14/2021 9/14/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - PURCHASE ORDER 164640 AMENDMENT - INCREASE COMPENSATION FOR
PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL VEHICLES FOR THE INRESPONSE PROGRAM

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works, Police and
Finance Departments, that the Council, by resolution, approve an amendment to Purchase Order
164640 to increase compensation for the purchase of two additional Ford Transit Class 3 Mid-Roof
Passenger Vans to Hansel Ford, Santa Rosa, California in the amount of $86,810.14, for a total
amount not to exceed $173,620.28 for the inRESPONSE program.

Sponsors: Public Works, Police, Finance

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/14/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

